

ORDER BELOW EXH. 227 IN SESSIONS CASE NO.44/2016
(CNR NO: MHRT040005822016)
(The State Vs. Alim Hamjamiya Sahibole & Ors.)

1. The informant-victim has filed the present application through public prosecutor, that the accused no.3 is released on P.R.Bond and surety. The cross examination of informant is remain pending. The accused no.3 allegedly leaves to India without permission of court. The proclamation was issued under section 82 of Cr.P.C The surety Kamruddin Sahibole paid the the penalty cause of his absence hence under section 446 of Cr.P.C the surety is forfeited. The accused No. 3 was present before the Court on the previous date. However, he did not comply with the bail conditions. Therefore, the informant has prayed for an order directing that the accused No. 3 be released on bail on a personal bond and surety.

2. On behalf of the accused No. 3, the learned Advocate has filed a say today, stating that the accused is complying with the bail conditions today and is ready for the cross-examination of the informant. Considering the application and the submissions of the accused No. 3, an order is being passed directing the accused No. 3 to comply with the bail conditions today.

Khed.
Date-29.01.2026.

Sd/-
(V.T. Nirgude)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Khed.

S.C.No.44 of 2016, order below Exh.227

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this pdf file order are same word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer : S. V. Mulukh, Junior Clerk

Court Name : District Judge 2 & Addl.Sessions Judge, Khed.

Date of Decision : 29.01.2026

Order Signed by P.O. on : 29.01.2026

Order uploaded on : 30.01.2026